SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 7650-7654/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in TRC No.53/2007, TRC No.80/2008, TRC No.106/2008, TRC No.181/2008 and TRC No.245/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-5 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8316-8321 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1-6 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Kiran Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the direction with regard

to fresh adjudication shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI) Court Master