```
ITEM NO.55
```

## REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16551-16555/2012

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

(With prayer for interim
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16557-165

(With office report) (With prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 16557-16562 of 2012 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 23093 of 2012 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 23094 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23095 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23096 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23097 of 2012 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30984 of 2012

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 30985 of 2012

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 33099 of 2012

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 33102 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Item No.55

-2-

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Shankey Agrawal, Adv. Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.16551-16555,16557-16562,23093,23094,23095,23096 and 23097 of 2012

Three weeks' time is filing counter affidavit.
SLP(C) NO. 30984 and 3098
Fresh notice be reis Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents, as final chance, for

SLP(C) NO. 30984 and 30985 of 2012

Fresh notice be reissued to the sole respondent through the concerned

District Court. Necessary steps be taken accordingly. SLP(C) NO. 33099 and 33102 of 2012

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 has submitted at Bar that vakalatnama has already been filed. He seeks time for filing counter affidavit by the next date. Granted.

Petitioner to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents through the concerned District court. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 30.1.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd