

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16551-16555/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in TRC Nos.53/2007, 80/2008, 106/2008, 181/2008 and 245/2008 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.8774/2012,
SLP(C)Nos.16557-16562/2012,
SLP(C)No.23093/2012,
SLP(C)No.23094/2012,
SLP(C)No.23095/2012,
SLP(C)No.23096/2012 &
SLP(C)No.23097/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.30984/2012 & SLP(C)No.30985/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33099/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33102/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.40117/2012

SLP(C)No.5244/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.5879/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.5880/2013
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.10543/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.10880/2013,

SLP(C)No.11718/2013 &

SLP(C)No.13390/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment/order and Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.33108/2013

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C)No.39483/2013,

SLP(C)No.39484/2013,

SLP(C)No.39485/2013,

SLP(C)No.39486/2013,

SLP(C)No.39487/2013,

SLP(C)No.39489/2013,

SLP(C)No.39490/2013,

SLP(C)No.39491/2013,

SLP(C)No.39492/2013,

SLP(C)No.39494/2013,

SLP(C)No.39495/2013,

SLP(C)No.39497/2013,

SLP(C)No.39498/2013 &

SLP(C)No.39499/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment/order and office report)

SLP(C)No.2479/2014 &

SLP(C)No.2481/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.2939/2014,

SLP(C)No.2940/2014,

SLP(C)No.2941/2014,

SLP(C)No.2942/2014,

SLP(C)No.2943/2014,

SLP(C)No.2944/2014,

SLP(C)No.2945/2014,

SLP(C)No.2946/2014,

SLP(C)Nos.2947-2948/2014,

SLP(C)No.2949/2014 &

SLP(C)No.2950/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anvita,Adv.
For Mr. Neeraj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kevin Gulati,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Advs.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Shukla,Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
Mr. Saanjh N. Purohit,Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Arun Shegal,Adv.
For M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after service is complete in all
the respondents in all the matters.d

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar