## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).16709/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP No. 16341/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (CT),
ABIDS DIVISION ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDEA CELLULAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos.16551-16555 of 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar