

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC No. 13879 OF 2015

The Commercial Tax Officer, Hyderabad

.....Petitioner

Versus

M/s Vodafone Essar South Limited

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on Default with regard to not filing the Proof of Service of the complete set of SLP Paper Books on Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate/Caveator was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 3rd November, 2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service on Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate/Caveator.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the proof of service of the complete set of the Special Leave Petition on Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate/Caveator so far.

The Office Report on Default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 18th Day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates,
304-306, Sikka Plaza, 3rd Floor,
Mayur Vihar Phase-I
Delhi.
2. Mr. S.S. Shroff, Advocate,
Amarchand Towe,
216 Okhla Extn. Phase – III,
New Delhi -20

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4