www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.8

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 2942/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in CWP No. 19705/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VODAFONE ESSAR SOUTH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH I.A. 4/2015 IN SLP(C) NO. 2946/2014

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 18/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The applications for amendment of cause title are allowed. The

amendments be carried out accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MADHU NARULA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.02.19 16:51:05 IST

Reason: