## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25462/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP No. 5721/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE VODAFONE ESSAR SOUTH INDIA LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service in respect of unserved respondent No.2 and for filing of application for amendment of cause title.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2940/2014.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

SR.P.A